Strategic Test Corporation P: (617)621-0080
Strategic Test Scandinavia AB
P: +46 (854)400-4 90
12 Alfred Street, Suite 300 F: (617)621-1414  Företagsallén 10 F: +46 (854)061-530
Woburn, MA 01801 E: sales@strategic-test.com  Åkersberga-Stockholm E: salessw@strategic-test.com
USA www.strategic-test.com  Sweden www.strategic-test.se
TRITON-320 PXA320 module
The TRITON-320 is a complete computer, implemented on a board smaller than a credit card, and ready to be

 Operating temperature range -25°C..85°C
 RoHS compliant
Ordering information
Order Number  PXA320 SDRAM Flash
TRITON-320/806/64S/128F/E85 806 MHz 64MB 128MB
Date: 20080730
Title: TRITON-320_Datasheet.doc
5 | P a g e
DIMM200 connector pinout (part 1/14) Control signals and power supply Control signal supply voltage: 2.8V
Pin Signal Connected to Type Min. high level voltage Operating range Description
1 GND
2 PWR_ON PMIC Input ~2.3V Max. 6V Wakeup Input
3 NRESET PMIC Output ~2,3V  Reset Output
4 VIN_BUBAT PMIC Supply  2.7 to 5.5V (max. 6V) Backup Battery
5 VIN PMIC Supply  2.7 to 5.5V (max. 6V) Main Power Supply Input
6 nGPIO_RESET MHP Input
7 VIN PMIC Supply  2.7 to 5.5V (max. 6V) Main Power Supply Input
8 NRESET_IN PMIC Input ~2.3V Max. 6V Reset Input
DIMM200 connector pinout (part 2/14) IO1 Supply voltage: 3.3V
Pin Signal ALT0 ALT1 ALT2 ALT3 ALT4 ALT5 ALT6 ALT7
9 GND
10 GPIO127 GPIO127 KP_MKOUT<6> KP_DKIN<0>
11 GPIO4_2 GPIO4 KP_DKIN<7>
12 GPIO2_2 GPIO2 USBHPEN
13 GPIO123 GPIO123 KP_MKOUT<2>
14 GPIO126 GPIO126 KP_MKOUT<5> KP_DKIN<1>
15 GPIO113 GPIO113 KP_MKIN<0>
16 GPIO5_2 GPIO5 KP_MKOUT<7>
17 GPIO115  KP_MKIN<2> KP_DKIN<2>
18 GPIO3_2 GPIO3 USBHPWR
19 GPIO114  KP_MKIN<1> KP_DKIN<1>
20 GPIO116  KP_MKIN<3> KP_DKIN<3>
21 GPIO119 GPIO119 KP_MKIN<6>
22 GPIO124 GPIO124 KP_MKOUT<3> KP_DKIN<3>
23 GPIO118  KP_MKIN<5> KP_DKIN<5>
24 GPIO120 GPIO120 KP_MKIN<7>
25 GPIO121 GPIO121 KP_MKOUT<0>
26 GPIO125 GPIO125 KP_MKOUT<4> KP_DKIN<2>
27 GPIO122 GPIO122 KP_MKOUT<1>
28 GPIO0_2 GPIO0  ONE_WIRE
29 GPIO1_2 GPIO1
30 GPIO117  KP_MKIN<4> KP_DKIN<4>
6 | P a g e
DIMM200 connector pinout (part 3/14) USB / TSI Supply voltage: 3.3V
Pin Signal ALT0 ALT1 ALT2 ALT3 ALT4 ALT5 ALT6 ALT7
31 GND